RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-621:

- On page 1, lines 5-9, strike "THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN LOCAL (1)FISCAL RECOVERY FUND - PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY ENHANCEMENTS -COMPUTER EQUIPMENT ACCOUNT (564270) TO THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND - TECH REPLACEMENTS ACTIVITY" and insert "VARIOUS ACCOUNTS WITHIN THE OTHER FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL GRANTS - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND INCLUDING: (1) \$161,138.42 FROM THE COMPUTER EQUIPMENT ACCOUNT, (2) \$223,195.26 FROM THE MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES AND CHARGES ACCOUNT, AND (3) \$59,655.32 FROM THE HARDWARE-SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND LICENSES ACCOUNT, TO THE TECH REPLACEMENTS ACTIVITY, COMPUTER EQUIPMENT ACCOUNT (\$373,876.50) AND THE TECH REPLACEMENTS ACTIVITY, SOFTWARE, COMPUTER ITEMS UNDER \$1,000 ACCOUNTS (\$70,112.50)";
- (2) On page 1, lines 12, 20, 23 and 25, strike "B.T. 24-128" and insert "Revised B.T. 24-128";
- (3) On page 1, line 20, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 24-128, September 3, 2024 Rules"";
- (4) On page 1, lines 28-31 and page 2, lines 1-3, strike "American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund Public Health and Safety Enhancements Computer Equipment Account (564270) to the Software, Computer Items Under \$1,000 account (\$70,112.50) and the Computer Equipment account (\$373,876.50) within the American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund Tech

Replacements Activity" and <u>insert</u> "various accounts within the Other Federal, State and Local Grants - American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund, Public Health and Safety Enhancements activity, including: (1) \$161,138.42 from the Computer Equipment account, (2) \$223,195.26 from the Miscellaneous Services and Charges account, and (3) \$59,655.32 from the Hardware-Software Maintenance and Licenses account, to the Tech Replacements activity, Computer Equipment account (\$373,876.50) and the Tech Replacements activity, Software, Computer Items Under \$1,000 account (\$70,112.50)";

- (5) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised B.T. 24-128 to reflect the adjusted funding sources;
- (6) On **page 1**, **line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1647261-v1-2024-621_Rules_Amd.docx